

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: **09/8/98**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget 7-9546**

By/Representing: **Jablonsky**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact: **DHFS--Hadidian**

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Mental Health - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies:

Topic:

DOA:.....Jablonsky - Eliminate unclassified positions for DHFS psychiatric residents

Instructions:

See Attached; same as 97-5280

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	kenneda 09/8/98	ygeller 09/8/98	hhagen 09/9/98	_____	lrb_docadmin 09/9/98		State

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: **09/8/98**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget 7-9546**

By/Representing: **Jablonsky**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact: **DHFS--Hadidian**

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Mental Health - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **DHFS**

Topic:

DOA:.....Jablonsky - Eliminate unclassified positions for DHFS psychiatric residents

Instructions:

See Attached; same as 97-5280

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	kenneda 09/8/98	ygeller 09/8/98	hhagen 09/9/98	_____	lrb_docadmin 09/9/98		State

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: **09/8/98**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget 7-9546**

By/Representing: **Jablonsky**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact: **DHFS--Hadidian**

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Mental Health - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **DHFS**

Topic:

DOA:.....Jablonsky - Eliminate unclassified positions for DHFS psychiatric residents

Instructions:

See Attached; same as 97-5280

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/?	kenneda	1-9-8-98 JLG	# 9/9	km 9/9			

FE Sent For:

<END>

DHFS

Department of Health and Family Services
1999-2001 Biennial Budget Statutory Language Request
May 11, 1998

Winnebago Mental Health Institute Psychiatric Residents

Current Language

s.230.08 (2) (u)

Proposed Change

Repeal s.230.08 (2) (u)

Effect of the Change

There will no longer be unclassified positions for psychiatric residents at Winnebago Mental Health Institute (WMHI).

Rationale for the Change

Winnebago Mental Health Institutes has ceased to operate a psychiatric residency program. Since this program has been abolished, it is not necessary to retain statutory authority for the unclassified psychiatric positions that were in this program.

Desired Effective Date:	Upon Passage of Bill
Agency:	DHFS
Agency Contact:	Ellen Hadidian
Phone:	266-8155



State of Wisconsin
1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRB-5280/1

DAK:.....

Jlg

DOA:.....Jablonsky - Eliminate unclassified positions for DHFS psychiatric residents

FOR 1997-99 BUDGET - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 AN ACT ^{do not gen} ...; relating to: eliminating unclassified positions for psychiatric
2 residents.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

✓ HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

✓ MENTAL ILLNESS AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

This bill eliminates all positions in the unclassified service for psychiatric residents employed in an educational training program by the department of health and family services (DHFS).

For further information see the *state* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

3 SECTION 1. 230.08 (2) (u) [✓] of the statutes is repealed.

4 (END) ✓



State of Wisconsin
1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRB-5280/1²
DAK:jlg:lp

DOA:.....Jablonsky - Eliminate unclassified positions for DHFS psychiatric residents

FOR 1997-99 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

Ⓢ The bill also eliminates maximum salary provisions for the positions.

do not gen

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: eliminating unclassified positions for psychiatric
2 residents.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

MENTAL ILLNESS AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

This bill eliminates all positions in the unclassified service for psychiatric residents employed in an educational training program by the department of health and family services (DHFS).

For further information see the *state* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

→ SECTION #. RP; 20.923(17) ✓

3 SECTION 1. 230.08 (2) (u) of the statutes is repealed.

4 (END) ✓



State of Wisconsin
1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

D-NOTE
SOON

0024/1
LRB-5280/2
DAK:jlg:km
↑
stays

DOA:.....Jablonsky – Eliminate unclassified positions for DHFS psychiatric residents

FOR 1997-99 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

do not gen

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: eliminating unclassified positions for psychiatric
2 residents.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

MENTAL ILLNESS AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

This bill eliminates all positions in the unclassified service for psychiatric residents employed in an educational training program by the department of health and family services (DHFS). The bill also eliminates maximum salary provisions for the positions.

For further information see the *state* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

3 SECTION 1. 20.923 (17)^x of the statutes is repealed.

4 SECTION 2. 230.08 (2) (u)^x of the statutes is repealed.

5 (END) ✓

D-NOTE

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRB-0024/1dn

DAK.....

1/9

To Ellen Hadiddian and Sue Jablonsky:

This draft is identical to and replaces 97-5280/2. ✓

Debora A. Kennedy
Assistant Chief Counsel
266-0137

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRB-0024/1dn
DAK:jlg:hmh

Wednesday, September 9, 1998

To Ellen Hadiddian and Sue Jablonsky:

This draft is identical to and replaces 97-5280/2.

Debora A. Kennedy
Assistant Chief Counsel
266-0137



State of Wisconsin
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRB-0024/1
DAK:jlg:hmh

DOA:.....Jablonsky – Eliminate unclassified positions for DHFS psychiatric residents

FOR 1999-01 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: eliminating unclassified positions for psychiatric
2 residents.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

MENTAL ILLNESS AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

This bill eliminates all positions in the unclassified service for psychiatric residents employed in an educational training program by the department of health and family services (DHFS). The bill also eliminates maximum salary provisions for the positions.

For further information see the *state* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

3 SECTION 1. 20.923 (17) of the statutes is repealed.

4 SECTION 2. 230.08 (2) (u) of the statutes is repealed.

5 (END)